

## 1ST ANNUAL WALK WITH ME YORK/HARRISBURG







Saturday, October 12, 2024 www.walkwithme.org/york



# The 1st Annual Walk With Me York/Harrisburg is October 12, 2024!

Join the fun at Lake Tobias Wildlife Park, become a corporate partner, and support those with disabilities and other needs!

Walk With Me is an opportunity for families, friends and coworkers to gather in celebration of those with disabilities and other needs. Individuals of all ages and abilities will have an opportunity to participate in this one-mile walk/wheel event.

By showing your support, you and your organization are helping Easterseals to raise much needed funds in support of life-changing programs and services including our camping and recreation programs and our sign language interpretation services!

Easterseals is leading the way to 100% equity, inclusion, and access for people with disabilities, families, and communities, but we can't do this without your help! Please review the following pages for more information on how you can be a part of our mission.





# **2024 Sponsorship Opportunities**

# Independence Sponsor-\$15,000

- · Ability, Dignity, Opportunity, and Empowerment incentives
- 2 additional passes (10 total)
- Company Name & Logo listed on ESWCPA's What's New Highlighted Article, 1st position, for 1 month based on the needs of both parties
- Company Logo Featured on Facebook Cover Photo/Logo for 4 weeks
- Speaker Opportunity for Company Representative

## **Empowerment Sponsor-\$10,000**

- Ability, Dignity, and Opportunity incentives
- 2 additional Walk With Me passes (8 total)
- Company Name & Logo listed on ESWCPA's What's New Highlighted Article, 2nd position, for 1 month based on the needs of both parties

All sponsorship opportunities include recognition on event social media, event promotional material and press releases.

#### **Opportunity Sponsor**— \$5,000

- Ability and Dignity sponsorship incentives
- 2 additional Walk With Me passes (6 total)
- Logo & link on Walk With Me website
- Logo on marketing & event signage

#### Dignity Sponsor—\$2,500

- · Ability incentives
- 2 additional Walk With Me passes (4 total)
- Event tabling opportunity
- Company signage displayed at the event
- Company website hyperlinked on Walk With Me website

#### Ability Sponsor — \$1,000

- 2 Walk With Me passes
- Company name in marketing materials
- · Company name listing on Walk With Me website
- Company name on t-shirts & event signage

## **Community Partner Sponsor-\$500**

- 1 Route Sign Marker
- Company name listing on Walk With Me & Easterseals' websites

All sponsorship opportunities include recognition on event social media, event promotional material and press releases.





Easterseals Western and Central Pennsylvania offers a variety of programs and services to those with disabilities or other needs and their families across 47 counties in Pennsylvania. For more information, visit www.eastersealswcpenna.org.

#### **Programs and Services Include:**

- Inclusive Employment Opportunities
- Approved Private School Program
- Inclusive Child Development Center
- Therapeutic Recreation & Adventure Sports Programs
- Military Family Programs
- Residential Services
- ASL Interpreting Services
- Speech & Hearing Services
- Residential & Day Camps

#### **Connect With Us Online**

Website: www.eastersealswcpenna.org

Facebook: @EasterSealsWCPA

LinkedIn: Easterseals Western and Central Pennsylvania

Instagram: @eswcpa

Youtube: Easterseals Western and Central Pennsylvania

Email: development@eastersealswcpenna.org

# Thank You To Our Inaugural Partner In Equity Walk Sponsor



# **Board of Directors**

CHAIRMAN William Warfel

1ST VICE CHAIRMAN Elijah Wynkoop

TREASURER OF THE BOARD Kimberley Miller

SECRETARY Susan Gallant

PAST BOARD CHAIR Damian Salvi

**Allayn Beck** 

Rosemarie Cooper

Filomena Coxon

**James Dolanch** 

**James Pentland** 

**Ann Rollo** 

Gary Sandhu

**Ross Stewart** 

#### **Sponsorship Commitment Form**

#### Please return by 09/01/2024

**By Mail:** Easterseals Development Department 2550 Kingston Road, Suite 219 York, PA 17402

By Email: cfelentzer@eastersealswcpenna.org

**By Phone:** 412-281-7244 X 1263

#### I would like to support Easterseals Western & Central PA

Community Partnership	(\$500)
Ability Sponsorship	(\$1,000)
Dignity Sponsorship	(\$2,500)
Opportunity Sponsorship	p (\$5,000)
Empowerment Sponsors	
Independence Sponsors	ship (\$15,000)
Invoice MeCheck Encl	losedCharge My Credit Card
Please Contact Me About Joining the Walk With Me	
York/Harrisburg Planning Co	mmittee
Pay I	By Credit Card
Name	
Company	
Address	
City Stat	:e Zip
Phone Em	nail
Credit Card	
Exp	CVC
Name on Card	
Signature	